FORM PTO-1595

(REV. 6-93)

REC

Attv Dkt No 000560-00102

10-06-1999

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ 101164	142 v 🔻 🚉
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Yoshio Matsuoka         Akito Yamamoto</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: JATCO CORPORATION  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: No. 700-1, Aza Kamoda, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes   No
Execution Date: September 6, 1999	-1,
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>	99   40   199 execution date of the application is: September 6, 1999
A. Patent Application No.  B. Patent N	•
Additional numbers atta	•
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Victor M. Wigman  Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP  Suite 1000 - 10th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}\)
Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Michael D. White

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,795

Michael & White Signature

8. Deposit account number: 23-2185

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

		Attorney Docket No ASSIGNMENT	<del></del>
	(1)	Yoshio MATSUOKA	
1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Akito YAMAMOTO	
	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	considera	eration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other tions paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned set over to	
5) Insert Name of	(5)	JATCO CORPORATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignee 6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	No.700-1,Aza Kamoda,Imaizumi, Shizuoka-ken,Japan	
Assignee		er designated as the Assignee) the entire right, titl for patent in the United States of America	le and interest in the
7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For. Appln. No.	(7)	Portable Position Detector and	d Position
	_	Management System	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
8) Insert Date of Signing of application	(8)	on	
от аррисанов	all divisio	nd all applications for patent and patents in any and a ons, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and from the filing of said United States application.	
ivisional applications thereof ecessary or expedient.	and also to ex	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this applications (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with such applications	as the Assignee may deem
oncerning this application or cond going forward with such in	ontinuation or terference.	division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way post- s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which ma	ossible in obtaining evidence
ith claims or provisions of the	e International	Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreers) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a	ments.
5) The unde	ites resulting f	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trac from said application or any division or divisions or continuing app d hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the er	plications thereof to the said
6) The unde	rsigned hereb ntification whi	will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  by grant(s) the firm of WIGMAN, COHEN, LEITNER & MYERS, ch may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule: document.	
		he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s).	
Date Li	p. 6, 199	Signature of Inventor Yoshio MATSUOKA Signature of Inventor Akito YAMAMOTO	(seal)
Date	14	Signature of Inventor Akito YAMAMOTO	(seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor	(seal)

**RECORDED: 09/23/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0646